
New York State Department of Environmental Conservation
Division of Environmental Remediation
Office of the Director, 12th Floor
625 Broadway, Albany, New York 12233-7011
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Pfizer, Inc.
Steven F. Kemp
100 Route 206 North, MS 610
Peapack, NJ 07977

September 19,2012
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Dear Mr. Kemp:
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Voluntary Cleanup Agreement Amendment
Site Name: Pfizer Sites Band D
Site No.: V00350
Property County: Kings
yeA Index #D2-00 10-0703, Amendment #2

This lctlcr is rorw'lrdcd to your attention in response 10 the lettcr rcqllcst submitted to amend the
Voluntary Cleanup Agreement ("'YeA" or "Agreement") executed on September 19,2003, and
amended on March 22, 20 I [. The letter requested that the above referenced YCA be amended to
add two additional parties, namely: Oholci Shloma and YGS, Inc. flkJa Congregation YGS, as
Volunteers. Oholei Shloma's address is: 517 Flushing Avenue, Brooklyn, New York 11205, and
and YGS, Inc. flk/a Congregation YGS' address is: YGS, Inc. flkJa Congregation YGS, 174
Rodney Street, Brooklyn, New York 11211.

The above request is hereby granted and incorporated into and is enforceable pursuant to
the subject Agreement, effective immediately. This Amendment is made in accordance with and
subject to the YCA and all applicable guidance, regulations and state laws applicable thereto. All
other substantive and procedural terms of the Agreement will remain unchanged, and in full
force and effect regarding the parties to the Agreement.

Please have the authorized representatives sign this letter to acknowledge acceptance of
this Amendment, and send the original back to the Department at:

New York State Department of EnvironmclHal Conservation
Division of Environmental Rcmediation
625 Broadway, It h Floor
Albany, New York 12233-7011

Plcase keep a copy of the coulltersigned letter as proof of the VCA Amendment.

Nothing contained herein constitutes a waiver by the Department or the State of New
York of any rights held in accordance with the Agreement or any applicable state and/or federal
law or a release for any party from any obligations held under the Agreement or those same laws.

Please eonlact me if you have any questions in this regard. Thank you for your assistance
in this mauer.

Sincerely,

--p:.<.L4
Rohert \V. Schick, P.E., Director
Division of Environmental Remediation
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The following Applicants, in signing this leiter, do hereby acknowledge and accept the
Amendment to the yeA as set forth above.

~ '-j/~ rPikllBY >7Zvb/V' r Kp/7/'
Pfizer, Inc. Dntc Name - please print

~ ((/rl- By 5""c t'f1!>J/Cot//<7
Oholei Shloma Date/Name - please print

(1 1)/?- . S0(.. 1'(0SJ:Oi//"?"f
~ BY._-,-,-__--,--__,--- _

YGS, Inc. flk/a Congregation YGS Date Name - please print

cc: Maureen Crough, Esq. (mcroughriV.sidlcv.com)
James Periconi, Esq. (jpcriconirmpcriconi.com)
Stephanie Selmer, NYSDOH
Ben Conlon, DEC
Mike Caruso, DEC
Lou Oliva, DEC
John Nchila, DEC
Robert Cozzy, DEC
Jane O'Connell, DEC
Dana Kaplan, DEC
Laura Zeppetclli, DEC
Elissa Amlater, DEC
Kelly Lewandowski, DEC
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PERICONI, LLC
260 MADISON AVENUE, 1r" FL
NEW YORK, NEW YOHK 10016

TEL 212'213-5500
FAX 212-448'0066
jpericoni@pcriconi.com
www.periconi.com

VIA FEDERAL EXPRESS
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November 14, 2012

New York State Department of Environmental Conservation
Division of Environmental Remediation
625 Broadway, 121h Floor
Albany, NY 12233-7011

Re: Voluntary Cleanup Agreement Amendment
Site Name: Pfizer Sites Band D
Site No.: V00350
Property County: Kings
VeA Index #D2-00IO-0703, Amendment #2

Dear Sir or Madam:

Please find enclosed a fully executed original copy of the above referenced
Voluntary Cleanup Agreement.

ffyou have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact mc.

Very truly yours,

~~
Matthew R. Jokajtys

Cc (via regular mail):
M. Crough, Esq. (wI one fully executed original copy)
S. Moskovits (wI one fully executed original copy, and one photocopy)


